by the Group to Sferia S.A., as well as cash flow from operating activities through high interest on current

accounts and overnight deposits, and cash flow from financing activities through the expenses of servicing the

bank loan held by the Group. The Company systematically analyses the level of interest rate risk, and also

prepares scenarios for refinancing and hedging against such risk. On the basis of those scenarios, the effect of

specified changes in interest rates on the financial result is estimated.

Interest rate risk - sensitivity to changes

Midas S.A. Capital Group

Consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2014

Accounting policies and additional explanatory notes

(in PLN ‘000, except for items otherwise indicated)

50

The table below shows the sensitivity of the gross financial result to reasonably possible changes in interest

rates, assuming the constancy of other factors (in connection with financial liabilities and assets having a

variable interest rate). The effect on equity and comprehensive income of the Group as a whole is not shown.
   Increase /

decrease in percentage points   Impact on gross financial result

Year ended 31 December 2014

PLN   +1%   (1,935)
PLN   -1%   1,935

Year ended 31 December 2013
PLN   +1%   (745)

PLN   -1%   745

33.2. Currency risk

The Group incurs expenses also in foreign currencies, but their share in the Group's overall expenses for the

period from 1 January to 31 December 2014 was not significant. However, a rising share of expenses expressed

in foreign currencies in the total expenses incurred by the Group could be expected in subsequent periods

because expenses associated with the further development of the Group's telecommunications infrastructure may

be denominated in EUR or possibly in another foreign currency. In the case of supplies and services provided by

Ericsson and Nokia Solutions & Networks under the provisions of the applicable contracts, their prices are